RESOLUTION NO. _498 -2023
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT WITH SEAGRAVE
FIRE APPARATUS, LLC., FOR A MATERIAL COST INCREASE FOR TWO CUSTOM
FIRE APPARATUS UNITS, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $224,998.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the amendment, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Seagrave Fire Apparatus, LLC.,
for a material cost increase for two custom fire apparatus units.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $224,998.00, be and hereby is
approved for payment to Seagrave Fire Apparatus, LLC., from the following accounts:
$160,000.00 from account #1101-505707-96957 and $64,998.00 from account# 2613-
505707-95967.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: September 28,2023

HKondo) ot

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Al (o —

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
879-23 MRS X:\Cases\FIRE\23-LEQ0Q1\LEG\00794940.DOCX




